TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transport Service, LLC		09/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAG Specialty Products Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4366 Mt. Pleasant Street	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1688145	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

juan.arias@weil.com Email: David St. Bernard **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D. St. Bernard-66301.0062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID ST. BERNARD
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID ST. BERNARD/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name to KAG Speciality Products Group LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name to KAG Speciality Products Group LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0348

900581684

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 PM 12/30/2013 FILED 02:27 PM 12/30/2013 SRV 131487921 - 5453663 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Transport Service, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and Zip Code 19801.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of January 1, 2014.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this $3\sigma^{th}$ day of December, 2013.

Jocqueline A. Musacchia

«CT2:711236_vla

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0349

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:40 PM 09/19/2018 FILED 03:40 PM 09/19/2018 SR 20186735727 - File Number 5453663

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TRANSPORT SERVICE, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company is: Transport Service, LLC.
- 2. Effective <u>September 19</u>, 2018, the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is KAG Specialty Products Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Transport Service, LLC this September 19 _____, 2018.

Jacqueline A. Musacchia, Assistant

CT2:754704_v1

RECORDED: 11/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0350